2002 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division Il Quick Facts

Team
South Euclid Regina
Villa-Angela/St. Joe's
South Euclid Regina
South Euclid Regina
South Euclid Regina

Winning Team
South Euclid Regina (108)

South Euclid Regina (95)
Oak Hill (80)
Archbold (79)
Archbold (76)

Team
Clinton-Massie
Carlisle
Lutheran West
Cin. Madeira
Brookville

Most Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA
Leavittsburg Labrae
Rootstown
Cleve. Central Catholic
Bedford Chanel

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA (56)
Bedford Chanel (56)
Proctorville Fairland (68)
Columbus Grove (61)
Lima Central Cath. (63)

Lowest Winning Score
Opponent
Preble Shawnee
Cin. Deer Park
Black River
Cin. Mariemont
Dayton Northridge

Widest Margin of Victory

Winning Team

Villa-Angela/St. Joe's (103)

South Euclid Regina (99)

Villa-Angela/St. Joe's (85)

South Euclid Regina (95)
Portsmouth (83)

Winning Team
East Canton (61)

Martins Ferry (62)

Magnolia Sandy Valley (60)

Federal Hocking (57)
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA (54)
Sugarcreek Garaway (51)

Newton Falls (47)
Marion River Valley (46)
Milton-Union (45)

Losing Team
Leavittsburg Labrae (24)

Rootstown (34)
Middlefield Cardinal (21)
Cleve. Central Catholic (36)
Piketon (29)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Louisville Aquinas (58)
Bellaire (59)
Buckeye Trail (58)
Belpre (56)

Shaker Heights Laurel (50)
Magnolia Sandy Valley (49)
Atwater Waterloo (40)
Fredericktown (45)
National Trail (42)

Points
108
103

99
95
95

Points
164
151
148
140
139

Points
33
34
34
34
36

Points
79
65
64
59
54
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Date
2/28/02
2/18/02
2/18/02
2/20/02

3/2/02

Date
2/28/02
3/2/02
2/27/02
3/2/02
2/28/02

Date
2/14/02
2/13/02
2/21/02

3/6/02
2/16/02

Date
2/18/02
2/18/02

3/2/02
2/20/02
2/16/02

Date
2/28/02
2/21/02
2/14/02
2/13/02
2/18/02
2/21/02
2/21/02
2/14/02
2/16/02

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent

Carlisle Cin. Madeira
Tri-County North Clinton-Massie
Cin. Mariemont Cin. Madeira

Otsego Woodmore

Middlefield Cardinal Villa-Angela/St. Joe's
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Cin. Mariemont (17)
Black River (25)
Dayton Northridge (25)
Lorain Clearview (24)

Winning Team
Cin. Madeira (34)
Lutheran West (34)
Brookville (36)
Brooklyn (37)

Carlisle (34) Cin. Deer Park (30)
Highest Losing Score
Team Opponent
Proctorville Fairland Oak Hill
Lima Central Cath. Archbold
Chillicothe Huntington Proctorville Fairland
Columbus Grove Archbold

Villa-Angela/St. Joe's South Euclid Regina

Number of Games Decided By:

12 by 1 Point 39 by 6-10 Points
6 by 2 Points 28 by 11-15 Points
7 by 3 Points 25 by 16-20 Points
7 by 4 Points 13 by 21-25 Points
8 by 5 Points 50 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 195

Winning Team PPG 58.4
Losing Team PPG 40.7
Average Margin of Victory 17.7
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Points
14
15
17
19
21

Points
51
59
61
61
64

Points
68
63
63
61
61

Date
2/16/02
2/20/02

3/6/02
2/19/02
3/2/02

Date
3/6/02
2/21/02
2/16/02
2/20/02
2/13/02

Date
2/27/02
2/28/02
2/20/02

3/2/02
3/9/02




